NE (Square 0940, Lot 0017) (the “Subject Property”). The 

Subject Property is an existing two-story with a cellar and accessory building, single-family row building (the 

“Building”) located in the RF-1 zone.    

The Applicant is proposing to construct a second story to the existing four hundred twenty-two 

square foot (422 sq. ft.) accessory building being used as a detached garage in the rear yard (the “Project”). 

Accordingly, the following relief is required:   

1. Special Exception Relief from U § 301.1(g)         

Subtitle U § 301.1(g) requires any proposed expansion of an accessory building for

[...]

the Subject Property to the west is 915 Constitution AVE NE a single-family row building 

B. Proposed Project 

The Applicant is proposing to construct a second-floor addition above the existing first floor 

accessory building being used as a detached garage. The Project will maintain the existing four 

hundred twenty-two square foot (422 sq. ft.) accessory building maintaining the existing lot 

occupancy of sixty-four and forty percent (64.4%). The Project conforms to all other zoning 

regulations. 

III The Applicant Meets the Requirements for Special Exception Relief